/ﬂ/oyc ross

Indicates Double Track ]
= = Fernqndino '5

St. Jolns River

\ JACKSONVILLE)
Live Oak Baldwind \
L Bowden

St. Augustine Beach

: A
=  EAST COAST
) 4
b RAILWAY

Marineland

ACL. o\ Flagler Beach
Bunnell \
Ormond Beach

Port Orange

o\’
- 0 41 OW\ New Smyrna Beach
unnellony 5, P
Benson \ "’f; Q Oak Hill

Junctlon Q

@)
O
m
>
Z

Cape Canaveral

Tarpon / ,CL
Springs o
Clearwater
o)

O
St. Pcfersburg]

o Bradenton

. Sarasota

\/emce 5

Hobe Sound
Jupiter
Port of Palm Beach

West Palm Beach
Lake Worth

Boynton Beach
Delray Beach

Boca Raton

Boca Grande °

Port Everglades

® Hollywood

FLORIDA -

Homestead A

EAST COAST &Sy
Ssaits /

HAVANA, CUBA

Printed in U.S.A. 12 Record Press 20M 1061 | Issued October 28, 1961 \



THROUGH SERVICE

Fon NEW YORK and the EAST

Southbound Northbound
Read Down Read Up
HAVANA | East Coast FLORIDA East Coast FLORIDA|HAVANA
SPECIAL| CHAM- | coecial | EASTERN STANDARD | CHAM- | cope ) | SPECIAL
PION TIME PION

Coach & Coach & First Trip Coach & | First Trip | Coach &

Pullman Pullman Dec. 15 ) Pullman Dec.16 Pullman
9:00 PM 2:30 M 10:15 m | Lv . New York (Penn Sta. 10:50 m 5:50pm| a 7:00 m
9:14 2:45 P 10:30 Newark « _ 10:34 m 5:31p| a 6:35 M
10:57 P 4:08 11:54 m Philadelphia (30th St. 9:02 an 4:05 P8 | a 4:52 M
12:37 m 5:38 pit 1:25 pit _ Baltimore ___ 7:26 M 2:31 pi | @ 3:00 w1
1:35 m 6:20 pM 2:05 PM _ Washington ___ 6:45 m 1:50Pn | @ 2:15 an
2:15 M 6:55 Pit 2:40 M | Lv_. Washington R.F.GP. 6:10 M 1:15 P 12:40 M
5:20 m 9:15 pu 5:05 P |Lv .. Richmond (A.C.L.) 3:45 m 10:55 m 9:35
3:25 3:50 m o Sl = . Charleston ___ 9:10 PM : 1:05 P
5:35 5:40 m : . Savannah ___ 7:33 pH . 11:15 a0
8:45 pi 8:20 m 3:45 m Jacksonville - 5:00 P 12:15 Ait 8:30 M
10:00 PM 8:40 mi 4:00 M acksonville (F.E.C. 4:45 Py 11:59 pu 7:00
10:38 P 9:14 m 4:34 m - St. Augustine ..__ 3:58 11:11 pu 6:11 m
12:45 m 10:13 Mt 5:33 M [ Ar.____ Daytona Beach _ 3:02 10:10 PM 5:03 m
1:01 an 10:35 M 5:55 M | Ar__ New Smyrna Beach 2:43 9:49 P 4:35 m
1:45 mn 11:20 an 6:40 M | Ar Titusville ______ £ 2:00 pu 9:02 i 3:43 m
2:05 m 11:41 m 7:01 Cocoa-Rockledge 1:41 po 8:44 m 3:21 An
2:29 m 12:04 7:24 m . Melbourne 1:19 8:23 P 2:45 M
3:00 an 12:39 7:59 m Vero Beach 12:45 pi 7:48 m 2:04 m
3:20 m 12:57 m 8:17 m . Fort Pierce ___ 12:26 pi 7:31 1:44
3:51 m 1:28 pu 8:48 m Stuart 11:51 M 6:56 pM 1:07 m
4:31 an 2:03 e 9:28 Mt | Ar_.__ West Palm Beach 11:09 m 6:12 P 12:20 m
4:48 m 2:23 P 9:43 m | Ar . Lake Worth __ 10:51 mu 5:55 M 11:52 pH
5:03 m 2:36 P 9:56 M : - Delray Beach 10:35 m 5:40 pM 11:32 pH
5:17 m E2:48 pn E 10:04 m .. Boca Raton __ E10:23 m | B 5:31 pu 11:17 Pt
5:46 m 3:17 P 10:35 m Fort Lauderdale 10:00 Am 5:10 pu 10:50 Am
6:11 m 3:32 pn 10:49 m —. Hollywood __ 9:49 m 4:59 P 10:36 Pit
6:26 M 3:49 P 11:04 m North Miami 9:40 m 4:50 Pu 10:21 pH
7:00 am 4:10 P 11:25 m Miami 9:15 4:25 Pm 10:00 P

REFERENCE MARKS: (f) Stops on signal to receive or discharge passengers. (B) Stops to receive or
discharge revenue passengers from or for Jacksonville and points north or west thereof. (E) Stops
to receive or discharge passengers for or from Miami, and for or from Fort Pierce and north. (a)
Satudays, Sundays, and November 23, 24, December 25, and January 1, leaves Washington 2:00 A.M.,
arrives Baltimore 2:40 A.M., Philadelphia 4:32 A.M. Newark 6:10 A.M. New York 6:45 AM.
A Special Service Charge in Reserved-Seat Coach3is of $2.00 (plus Federal tax) is assessed for each
seat assigned to and from points north of Washington. The charge for each seat assigned between
other points is 50c and $1.00 (plus Federal tax), according to the distance travelled. No charge applies
on intrastate travel in Florida.

ADDITIONAL WINTER SERVICE

Additional winter service will be provided over the Florida
East Coast Railway to and from NEW YORK and the EAST
by the inauguration of the famous coach and Pullman

Florida Special

(See Schedule Above)

First trip from New York December 15
First trip from Miami December 16
Later in the season the finely equipped MIAMIAN will
be operated between New York and Miami on a twice-a-week

basis to provide added Pullman and coach space during the
peak travel period.

A NEW TIME TABLE covering all winter service will be
issued effective December 16th.

EQUIPMENT

No. 1—EAST COAST CHAMPION—Daily

Coaches: (Reserved Seats.)

CH-7  New York-Miami -.-(54 Seats)
CH-6 New York-Miami (54 Seats)
CH-5 New York-Miami__. .-(52 Seats)
Tavern-Lounge: New York-Miami.
Dining Car: New York-Miami.
Coaches: (Reserved Seats.)
CH-4 New York-Miami ____ - (54 Seats)
CH-3 Washington-Miami —...(54 Seats)
Sleepers:
R-502 Washington-Miami (10 Roomette
6 D.Brm)
A-150 New York-Miami . (6 D.Brm.-Lounge)
A-151 New York-Miami . (4 Comp. 2 D.R.
4 D.Brm)
A-153 New York-Miami ... (10 Roomette
6 D.Brm)
A-154 New York-Miami _. (10 Roomette
6 D.Brm)

A-155 New York-Miami (10 Roomette
6 D.Brm)

No. 75—HAVANA SPECIAL—Daily
Coaches: Jacksonville-Miami.
Slesepers:
a

Jacksonville-Miami (10 Roomette
D.Brm.)

(a) Open for occupancy 9:00 P.M.

NORTHBOUND

No. 2—EAST COAST CHAMPION—Daily

ZToaches: (Reserved Seats.)
CH-7 Miami-New York ___ (54 Seats)

Ch-6  Miami-New York. —_(54 Seats)
CH-5 Miami-New York. (52 Seats)
Tavern-Lounge: Miami-New York.
Dining Car: Miami-New Yori.
Toaches: (Reserved Seats.)
CH-4 Miami-New York __ ___ (54 Seats)
CH-3  Miami-Washington ____ = (54" Seats)
Sleepers:
F-502____Miami Washington (10 Roomette
D.Brm.)

F-150 Miami-New York _ (6 D.Brm.-Lounge)
F-151 Miami-New York __(4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D. Brm.)
F-153 Miami-New York __(10 Roomette

6 D.Brm.)
F-154 Miami-New York (10 Roomette

6 D.Brm.)
F-155 Miami-New York (10 Roomette

6 D.Brm.)

No. 76—HAVANA SPECIAL—Daily

Coaches: Miami-Jacksonville.

Sleepers:
S Miami-Jacksonville (10 Roomette
6 D.Brm.)

SOUTHBOUND Je




THROUGH

CHICAGO and MIDWEST

From

and To

SERVICE

City of Miami

“Every’ Other Day

Coach and Pullman Streamliner
For Special Service Charge in Reserved Seat
Coaches see Note B

i
South Wind
)

\
Every Other Day

Coach and Pullman Streamliner
For Special Service Charge in Reserved Seat
Coaches see Note B

9:15 m|Lv (CT) Chicago (11I.C) __Ar| 6:30 P
10:20 iy .. St. Louis .. g
2:05Pd|Lv... . Carbondale __ 3
11:00 P |Lv Birmingham (CofGa. 4:20 M
9:25 M|Ar (ET) Jacksonville (ACL) Lv 7:40 P
9:55 M __ Jacksonville _______Ar| 7:15 P
10:31 M| Ar. St. Augustine Lv| 6:32 pu
11:25 M| Ar—.._ Daytona Beach _____Lv| 5:34pi
11:45 ™ New Smyrna Beach ___ Lv| 5:12 P
12:31 M Titusville ___ Lv| 4:30pi
12:53 P Cocoa-Rockledge —___Lv| 4:05 P
1:15 M Melbourne ______Lv| 3:40p
1:50 P _ Vero Beach ______Lv| 3:05m
2:07 mu Fort Pierce _____Lv| 2:48n
2:41 M . _ Stuart ____ Lv{ 2:20 P
3:23 pu| Ar " West Palm Beach ____Ly| 1:400pm
3:40 p Lake Worth _____Lv| 1:18 i
3:56 P Delray Beach _____Lv| 1:05P1
4:09 p . BocaRaton ______Lv|12:54pm
4:44 M Fort Lauderdale ____ Lv| 12:30 i
5:00 PH —— Hollywood _______Lv 12:07 Pt
5:18 pu North Mi Lv| 11:55 au
5:40 pu| * . Miami _____ Lv| 11:30 m

Through sleepers Chicago-Miami, reserved-seat
coaches Chicago-Miami, St. Louis- MIGml tavern-
lounge observation; dmlng car.

CITY OF MIAMI—Dates of Operation
From Chicago and Miami:

OCT. 29, 31

NOV. 2 and every other day (even dates)
DEC. 2 and every other day (even dates)
JAN. 1 and every other day (odd dates)

8:30 MLy (CT) Chlfago (PRR) _Ar| 6:50 i
1:42 PN [Lv (ET) .. Indignapolis Ar| 3:42 pi
4:10 P Ly (ET) . Louisville (L&N) _Ar| 1:10 7
6:32 P Ly (CT) Nashville Ar| 8:35 m
10:32 P [Lv (CT) Birmingham Ar| 4:25
1:35 M|Lv (ET) Montgomery (ACL) Ar| 3:30 m
9:25 M |Ar._____. Jacksdnville (ACL) _Lv| 7:40
9:55 M |Lv - Jack ville Ar| 7:15
10:31 M|Ar___ St. Augustine .__Lv| 6:32 P
11:25 M |Ar Daytoria Beach . 5:34
11:45 m|Ar_ New Smyrna Beach 5:12m
12:31 pH|Ar Titusville ... 4:30 pi
12:53 pu|Ar Cocoa-Rockledge 4:05 ot
1:15 P |Ar. . Melbourne .. 3:40 m
1:50 pu|Ar Vero Beach . 3:05
2:07 PH[Ar..... Fort Pierce 2:48 o
2:41 o |Ar ... Stuart ... 2:20 pH
3:23 i |Ar . West Pclm Beach . 1:40 pu
3:40 pu ... Lake Worth . 1:18 pi
3:56 M Delray Beach 1:05 e
4:09 Boca [Raton 12:54 o
4:44 mm [Ar Fort Lauderdale Lv{12:30 pu
5:00 P |Ar Hollywood ... 12:07 e
5:18 pu|Ar North{Miami ... Lv|11:55 m
5:40 pu |Ar Migmi . Lvi11:30 m

Through sleepers Chidago-Miami; reserved-seat
coaches Chicago-Miami; [coach Iounqc dining car.

SOUTH WIND: Dates of Operation
From Chicago and Miamii:

OCT. 28, 30

NOV. 1 and every other day (odd dates)
|
DEC. 1 and every other day (odd dates)

JAN. 2 and every other day (even dates)

NOTE B: Special service charge of 50c and $1.00 (plus Federal tax) is assessed for each seat assigned,

according to the distance travelled.

No charge apolies for intrastate travel {n Florida.
Al

average.

a constantly expanding market.

Locate Your Plant or Warehouse

FAST-GROWING TERRITORY

Choice industrial sites are available along the Florida East Coast Railway
in a territory that is growing at a rate many times fasrcr“hcm the national
They offer the advantages of ideal year round living conditions and
Qur representatives, shown on page 11, will

welcome an opportunity to supply further information.

in our

I

EQU LPMEMNT

SOUTHBOUND
No.5—CITY OF MIAMI

Sleepers:
CM-31 Chicago-Miami (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
CM-36 Chicago-Miami (11 Double Bedroom)

Dining Cars:Chicago-Miami.

Coaches: (Reserved Seats. See Note B, page 4)
CM-3 Chicago-Miami___ (54 Seats)
CM-4 Chicago-Miami_ _. (54 Seats)
CM-6 St. Louis-Miami _. (56 Seats)

Tavern-Lounge Obs.:

Chicago-Miami.

No. 5—SOUTH WIND

Sleepers:

SW-43 Chicago-Miami (4 Sec. 4 Roomette
5 Brm. 1 Comp.’

SW-45 Chicago-Miami (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
Dining Cars: Chicago-Miami.
Coaches: (Reserved Seats. See Note B, page 4)

SW-3 Chicago-Miami . (28 Seats Lounge)
SW-2 Chicago-Miami_...(56 Seats)

SW-1 Chicago-Miami.___(56 Seats)
NORTHBOUND
No. 6—CITY OF MIAMI
Sleepers:

CM-31 Miami-Chicago (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
CM-36 Miami-Chicago (11 Double Bedroom)

Dining Cars: Miami-Chicago.
Coaches: (Reserved Seats. Sec Note B, page 4)

CM-3 Miami-Chicago ... ... .. (54 Seats)
CM-4 Miami-Chicago . . (54 Seats)
CM-6 Miami-St. Louis (56 Seats)

Tavern-Lounge Obs.: Miami-Chicago.

No. 6—SOUTH WIND

Sleepers:

SW-43 Miami-Chicago (4 Sec. 4 Roometta
5 Brm. 1 Comp.)

SW-45 Miami-Chicago (10 Roomztte 6 Brm.)
Dining Cars: Miami-Chicago.

Coaches: (Reserved Seats. See Note B, page 4)
SW-3 Miami-Chicago . (28 Seats Lounge)
SW-2 Miami-Chicago . (56 Seats)

SW-1 Miami-Chicago ... (56 Seats)




FLORIDA EAST COAST RAILWAY
Main Line Schedule

SOUTHBOUND NORTHBOUND
Read Down Effective October 28, 1961 Read Up
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
75 /29' 5 1 Trains Operate on .
Eastern Standard Time 2 6 30 76 .
Daily Daily Daily | Daily | _ Daily Daily Daily Daily T o 7
e ol e = | =—=lgian I/ 858 inia 0
h ———1INoTE' K NOTE K | ————— 09 o L9
< = :1' o - o = % o
- -— = C oo =
2 % 2a S S si% i
. -z | = — o [ 0 — = O 0 O
o 2> | 22 2z |35, v £ N el 0
< w_ («>53| 88 3S w353 < 2 5838 a0
Z LnE |Ox 2| V& Oa |0 >vg K\ o7 o o) meked SRR
5| 3E% RECy| o3 b3 |ESss| 3EE | S | s ERE 0 ma:
< 8%S8 |5o8E| 2= 23 |E382| g=8 2 s 2EE g2
X Hus | Qows| woO wo Qows | Ju— - » 0/ 90 00 O
M [T m [ i o ] T % afate D>
» o8 [ g > oo 9
g 10:00| 9:55| 8:40 acksonvilla 700l & 2 380 5t
10:12 Bowden Yard __________ 6:41 | s U TT U TT
F 10:18 . Bayard B 633l Qllele erelEiy . LOlE eic
10:38 914 St. Augustine . T 6:11 | Z 8L Ev s
F 11:09 Hastings < o ; R B e R
F 11:22 East Palatka L L e R A
11:57 :58 B i 5:33| - F>0Z I-guz
F 12:18 ey oS . Ormond Beach ________ B. 5:15| 1 E g 2 e g za 3
12:45 11:25| 10:1 Daytona Beach ___ 5:03] 5 2 2
F 12:50 el ol ¥ . > Port Orange E. 4:A45 o ™= i
1:01 S| |k New Smyrna Beach $ . 4:35| o
L)1) :30( 11:57( 10:4 > New Smyrna Beach Ar| 2:31 5:00 2:30 4:20
FS 1:25 UAmie— 2 e Qak HIll Lv |- =l 2:07 | FM 4:04
1:45 2:10| 12:31| 11:20 ___ Titusville _ Ly|f 2:00 4:30 1:45 3:43
Fs 1:48] F 2:20| Indian River City Lv e [N F 1:23 [FM 3:35
2:05 2:49] 12:53| 11:41 Cocoa-Rockledge __ 1:41 1:00 3:21
252] 3:01 ; Eau Gallie ____ — 12:23 2::58) o
- 229 325 Melbourne __ 12:09 2:45 £ )
F5 2:38 3:42 " Grant 11:44 | FM 2:27 w05 oo
F5 2:45 3:57 . Sebastian 11:28 | FM 2:18 25 05 o
FS 2:49 4:02 i A b 11:17 [FM 2:13| ¢ 87 Fgy
FS 2528 SNE =07 Smn ol - i | : F10:58 | FM 2:10| o - o S co
FS 2:55| F 4u3| | i [ i F10:53 [FM 2:07| = 3% 3 =
g(z)g g%g . Vero Beach 10:48 2:04 5 O SO
: : Fort Pierce 10:1 1:44 > > =
3:28 5:10 Fort Pierce L 135 & 385 538
FS 3:32| F 5:16 __ White City F 9:50 | FM 1:24 o S
FS 3:42 5:24 Jensen Beach Lv 9:25 [FM 1:13| 5 5 6 8 G h O
3:51 5:34 Stuart _________ Lv| 11:5] 2.20 9:12 VO S £
FS 3:57| F 5:40| . Salerno F 8:56 | FM12:55 o G @ © 6}i5 12
B 4:06 5:50 . Hobe Sound __ 8:39| B 12:47| ® > > >
F3 4:13 6:04 A A Jupiter 3 e 8:17 |FM12:36| QO 3990 959
4:31 6:45| 3:23( 2:08| 299 | Ar A ___ West Palm Beach ______ Lv| 11:09 1:40 8:00 127200 =N N 2R 33 0
4:48 7:06| 3:40| 2:23)| 306| Ar A . Loke Worth _______ Lv| 10:51 1:18 7:37 11:52| 3 = < i et
FS 4:54 7:19 312 | Ar A Boynton Beach ______ Ly |—— - 7:24 | FS11:36| € zogec e ec
5:03 7:32| 3:56|_ 2:36(317| Ar A _ Delray Beach _________ Lv| _10:35] 1:05 7.:16] ST 32| = o Hich o DA R RS oo
5:17 7:41| 4:09(E 2:48 | 325 | Ar A _ Boco Raton ________ Lv|E10:23 | 12:54 6:58 1M17| =2 £ 0 — Egan~—
5:28 7:52( 4:20|E 2:59 | 333 | Ar A ___ Pompano Beach ______ Lv| 10:13 | 12:44 6:44| 11:05( , &~ =
5:46 8:19| 4:44| 3:17| 333 | Ar A Fort Lauderdale _______ Lv| 10:00 | 12:30 6:15 1050 & " E>SuZ 2 ESGZ
ES 5:51 8:27 X 346 | Ar A ___ Danie Ly 6:05 | FS 10:38 gEQOwWwg g OOuwg
6:11 8:39( 5:00( 3:32| 348 Ar A _ Hollywood 9:49 | 12:07 5:58 10:36| > o ©9ZA8 -~ 5 0ZAa=s
FS 6:16 8:54| . 353 | Ar A _ Ojus = 5:31 | FS10:26| k= & i
6:26 9:13| 5:18| 3:49| 357 | Ar A North Miam 11:55 5:25 10:221 ©
FS 6:30 F 9:19 =L 361 | Ar A Little River - 5:20( FS 10:13
7:00 9:35| 5:40| 4:10| 366 | Ar A ________ Miami . Lv 11:30 5:00 10:00
AN AM PM PM AW AM PN PM

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS

B—Stops to receive or discharge passengers holding revenue tickets to or from Jacksonville and points north or west thereof. C—Stops to receive or
discharge revenue passengers for or from Jacksonville, and for or from New Smyrna Beach and south. E—Stops to reczive or discharge passengers
holding revenue tickets to or from Miami, and to or from Fort Pierce and north. (g) Jacksonville-Miami sleeper open 9:00 P.M. (k) See column on
right for dates of operation. FS—Flag Stop Sundays only. FM—Flag Stop Monday only.

TIME TABLE INFORMATION

Time from 12:01 midnight to 12:00 noon (A.M. time) is shown in light figures; time frcm 12:01 noon fo 12:00 midnight (P.M. time) is shown in dark
figures. The time shown opposite a station name is the time trains are scheduled to be at such station, unless otherwise indicated. A—regular Agency
station. F—Flag stop; trains stop only on signal, or to let off passengers.




CONNECTIONS AT JACKSONVILLE

JACKSONVILLE-WASHINGTON-NEW YORK-BOSTON

ACL-RF&P 376 | 176 2 92 |
PENNA.-NYNH&H | 108 | 104 | 100 |
Eastern Standard Time P M L] wo
Lv Jacksonville (ACL) __| 11:10| 8:30| 5:00
Ar Savannah | 2:00| 11:10| 7:28 5
Ar Charleston ___ 4:201 « 1:05( 9:10/ 10:23
Ar Richmond ___ _ 4:30)[ 1935/ 3:45/(885:00
Ar Washington (RF&P) 7:15) 12:40| 6:10] 7:20
Lv Washington (PRR) ____ al 2151 65451 W 755
Ar Baltimore al 3:00/I8 726/ 8]
Ar Philadelphia (30th St. a 4:52| 9:02]| 10:09 |
Ar Newark ___ a 6:32| 10:34| 11:35
Ar New York (Penn. Sta.)|______|a 7:00| 10:50| 11:50 |
Lv New York (Penn.Sta.)|_.___.| 11:00| 2:10| 2:i0
Ar Springfield _ 5:50 5:50
Ar Providence ._____.____ T 2:591 5352 552
Ar Boston 4:10| 6:45 6:45
PM P PH PH

(a) Saturdays, Sundays, and November 23, 24, December 25,

January 1, leaves Woshmgfon 2:00 A.M., arrives Baltimore 2:40 A.M.
gh;gccflﬁl\hlo (30th St.) 4:32 AM,, Newark 6:10 A.M., New York

No. 376—EVERGLADES: Coaches Jacksonville-Washington.

No. 76—HAVANA SPECIAL: Sleeper Jacksonville-New York; Coaches
Jacksonville-New York; Cafe-Lounge Jacksonville- Richmond.

No. 2—East COAST CHAMPION: Sleepers and Coaches Miami-New
York and Miami-Washington; Tavern-Lounge and Dining Car Service.

No. 92—WEST COAST CHAMPION: Sleepers_and Coaches Jacksonville-
lelew York and Jacksonville-Washington; Tavern-Lounge and Dining
ar.

BOSTON-NEW YORK-WASHINGTON-JACKSONVILLE
NYNH&H-PENNA. 105 101 141

RF&P-ACL 375 1 91 75 R
Eastern Standard Time I} '] AN PH
Lv Bostopn-—— = . EZ00) 9:00 2:30
Lv Provid 9:55 995 3:25
Lv Springfield _____________ 3 4:00
Ar New York (Penn. Sta.)|. 715
Lv New York (Penn. Sta.) | _ 9:00
Lv Newark 9:14
Lv Phllodelphlu (30th St.) 10:57
Lv Baltimore 112::377!
Ar Washington 1:35
Lv Washmgton (RFGP) _ 28015
Lv Richmond (ACL) _ 5:20
Lv Charleston _____ 325
Lv Savannah 5:40
Ar Jacksonville__ 8:45

-
=|.

No. 375—EVERGLADES:Coaches Washington-Jacksonville.

No. 1—EAST COAST CHAMPION: Sleepers and Coaches New York-
Miami and Washington-Miami; Tavern-Lounge and Dining Car
Service.

No. 91—WEST COAST CHAMPION: Sleepers and Coaches New York-

Jacksonville and Washington-Jacksonville; Tavern-Lounge and Dining

Car.
No. 75—HAVANA SPECIAL: Sleeper and Coaches New York- Jackson-
ville; Cafe-Lounge Richmond-Jacksonville.

MIAMI-KEY WEST

SOUTHEASTERN GREYHOUND LINES

Through tickets may be purchased over the Florida East Coast Rail-
woy to Key West and intermediate points, reading via Southeastern
Greyhound Lines from Miami.

Leave Arrive Leave Arrive
Miami Key West Key West Miami
8:00 AM 12:30 PM 12:30 AM 4:10 AM
a 9:00 AM 12:45 PM 7:00 AM 10:50 AM
10:45 AM 3:20 PM 10:30 AM 3:00 PM
1:30 PM 5:50 PM 2:00 PM 6:20 PM
4:30 PM 9:00 PM a 3:45 PM 7:30 PM
7:00 PM 11:00 PM 3:00 PM 9:20 PM
11:30 PM 3:25 AM 7:00 M 11:10 PM

(@) Tour bus; reservations required.

CONNECTIONS AT JACKSONVILLE

DIXIE FLYER

94 ACL-L&GN-CGEI 95

PN AN
92301 Ev.— (ET) Jacl ville (ET) __Ar| 6:30
10:55 [Ar .. (ET) - Waycross . (ET)_Lv| 4:45
6:30 | Ar__ (ET) . Atlanta _ _ (ET)_Lv| 9:30
11359 | Ar .. (ET) Chattanooga - . (ET) _Lv| 4:05
3:05 [Ar . (€T .- Nashville (CT) _Lv| 10:50
7:50 [Ar (€T) Evansville (ET). Lyt /5385
442001 €YY Chicago . (CT)__Lv| 10:45
ZM:45 Ar  (CT) R St. Louis 2 & (CT)u|y|srres

PM

Sleepers Jacksonville-Atlanta.

Coaches Jacksonville-Chicago.

THE SEMINOLE

18 ACL-Cent. of Ga.-lll. Cent. 17
AW PM
7:45 [Lv— (ET) Jacksonville ____ (ET)___ Ar| 9:00
9:15 |Ar—__ (ET) Waycross (ET) _Lv| 7:15
12:30 |Ar__ (ET) Albany (ET) _Lv| 4:20
2:55 |Ar__ (ET) Columbus (ET) —_Lv| 1:45
6:35 [Ar _(CT) Birmingham (CT)__Lv 8:35
7:15]Ar . (CT) St. Louis (CT) _Lv| 6:45
10:45 |Ar___ (CT) o l% VChicago - (CTI V= 4:45
AM PH
Sleeper and Coaches Jacksonville-Chicago; Diner-Lounge Columbus-
Chicago.
PONCE DE LEON—ROYAL PALM
T4 | 2 [ _Southern Ry-Cincinnati-NYC System 1 3
oM AN Via Valdosta PM AM
10:00| 7:50|Lv__(ET) __. Jacksonville __. (ET)__A:l 7:55| 6:55
5:15| 2:50|Ar__(ET) _____ Macon _______ (ET)_Lvl 1:25| 11:55
74401515 (Ar_ (ET) - Atlanta (ET) __Lv| 11:10| 9:40
12:10| 10:00 |Ar.___(ET) __ Chattanooga _ (ET)._Lv| 7:00| 5:20
8:45| 7:15|Ar_ (ET) Cincinnati ____ (ET)__Lv| 9:30| 8:45
5.50| 9:05(Ar__(ET) __ Cleveland ___ (ET)__Lv 13 11:45
10:30|Ar _ (ET) Indianapolis (ET) DLy Z:FSiEeres.
1:30|Ar__(CT) ___ Chicago . (CT)__Lv| 8:55|
PH AM PM
Nos. 2 and 1—PONCE DE LEON Nos. 4 and 3—ROYAL PALM
Coaches Jacksonville-Cincinnati. Sleeper, Coaches, and Coach-
Lounge Jacksonville-Cincinnati;
Diner-Lounge Atlanta-Cincinnati.
KANSAS CITY—FLORIDA SPECIAL
s T
;_-? Southern-Frisco ?07
= e Via Jesup AN
9:20 |Lv _ (ET) ville (ET) A1l 7:30
4:00 |Ar __(ET) M (ET) _Lv| 1:05
6:45 |Ar _ (ET) . c - SAtlantal -~ — (ET)_—Lv| 10:45
11:30 [Ar __(CT) Birmingham (CT) __Lv| 4:40
6:30 |Ar___(CT) . Memphis (CT) __Lv| 10:40
7:20 |Ar_(€T) ... Kansas City (CT)__Lv| 11:15
) PH
Slecper Jacksonville-Kansas City. Coaches Jacksonville-Kansas City.
JACKSONVILLE AND NEW ORLEANS
39 |_37_ SAL-Chattahoochee-LGN 38 | 36
T A AN PH
5:00| 9:45|Lv._ (ET) __ Jacksonville ___ (ET) _Ar| 9:00| 5:30
8:30| 2:15|Ar_ (ET) . Tallahassee ___ (ET)__Lv| 5:50( 1:30
9:35| 3:50 |Ar_ (ET) ___. Chattahoochee .. (ET) _Lv| 4:50| 12:20
1261505 7:45: [ Ar o CCT)N - Pensacola ____ (CT)__.Lv| 12:15| 6:30
1:40| 9:45 |Ar._(CT) __ Flomaton _____ (CT)__Lv| 11:05| 4:15
4:05| 4:05|Ar—_(CT) ... Mobile ______ (CT) _Lv| 9:25| 1:05
55 8:55|Ar__(CT) __ New Orleans __ (CT)__Lv| 5:50| 9:00
M A PM P

Nos. 37 and 36—Coaches Jacksonville-Flomaton-New Orleans.

Nos.

39 and 38—GULF WIND—Sleepers, Coaches,

Jacksonville-New Orleans.

and Dining Car

8




Information for Passengers

BAGGAGE MARKINGS. All baggage to be transported under
check should be plainly and substantially marked with the name
and address of the owner.

BAGGAGE MAXIMA. No single piece of baggage exceeding
300 pounds in weight, or single shipment exceeding $2,500.00
in value will be chacked. Cardboard cartons cannot exceed 50
pounds in weight.

BAGGAGE ,YALUATION. Passengers have the privilege of
declaring the value of their baggage with the idea of having
the carriers assume a greater liability than $100 provided for
in the ticket contract. The charge for this is 25 cents for
each $100 of increased value.

BAGGAGE CHECKED TO NON-AGENCY STATIONS. When
baggage is forwarded under check to a station where an agent
will not be on duty upon the arrival of this particular train, it
must be claimed at the baggage car door immediately upon
arrival at that station. Otherwise it will be carried to the first
station where agent is on duty and held for further advices.

BICYCLES, BABY CARRIAGES, CRIBS or PLAY PENS, GO-
CARTS, VELOCIPEDES and GOLF CARTS are now transported in
baggage cars as part of baggage allowance.

LOST ARTICLES. For articles left in Pullman cars, communi-
cations should be addressed to the Superintendent of the Pull-
man Company at Jacksonville, Fla. However, inquiries addressed
to the General Passenger Agent of the Florida East Coast Rail-
way at St. Augustine will be given prompt attention. No re-
sponsibility is assumed for articles left at station or in coaches.

SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. The Florida East
Coast Railway assumes no responsibility for inconveniences or
damages resulting from delayed trains, errors in time tables or
failure to make advertised connections. Schedules are subject
to change without notice.

CHILDREN. For children under five years of age, when ac-
companied by parents or guardian, no charge will be made.

For children five years of age and under twelve, the charge
will be on the basis of one-half of the regular fare for an adult
person.

For children twelve years of age and over, full fare will be
charged. f

REDEMPTION OF TICKETS. Unused tickets will be redeemed

under current regulations which provide for proper deductions,
in case baggage has been checked or the ticket partly used.
Upon application to the local agent, a form will be supplied
which must be filled in; or communication addressed to the
General Passenger Agent at St. Augustine will be given prompt
consideration.
ADJUSTMENT OF DIFFERENCES. In case of disagreement with
an Agent or Conductor as to the proper amount to be collected,
we ask that the passenger make payment in accordance with
the demands of the employee, and take a receipt dated and
signed. The question should then be referred to the General
Passenger Agent at St. Augustine who will give 1t prompt
attention.

STOP-OVERS. One-way tickets are limited to 30 days, in ad-
dition to date of sale and stop-overs at intermediate stations
are allowed upon application to conductors.

On round-trip tickets stop-overs are allowed at intermedicte
station in both directions within the final limit.

TICKETS WILL NOT BE SOLD to crippled persons or those
who are too ill to adequately care for themselves, unless ac-
companied by a competent person in charge; to persons who are
intoxicated or whose conduct might be annoying or hazardous
to other passengers.

Passenger Traffic Department

ST. AUGUSTINE, FLA.: __________ General Offices; Tel.: VAlley 9-3421

W OCfMAURER Vice President and Chief Freight and Passenger Traffic
icer

R. L. BAKER, General Passenger Agent.

JACKSONVILLE 4, FLA.: 10 Jefferson Street; Tel.: ELgin 5-7661
A. C. Barnes, Asst. General Passenger Agent.
M. E. Fields, District Passenger Agent.

WEST PALM BEACH, FLA.: 309 Datura Street; Tel.: TEmple 2-5151
F. B. May, District Passenger Agent.
J. Howard Knapp, City Ticket Agent. i

FT. LAUDERDALE, FLA.: ___ 1801 S.W. First Ave.; Tel.: JAckson 3-2501
R. P. Ferguson, District Passenger Agent.

MIAMI 32, FLA.: _ 200 N.W. First Ave.; Tel.: FRanklin 3-0461
RIS Jeffrles, “Asst. General Passenger Agent
H. K. North, District Passenger Agent.

NASSAU, BAHAMAS:
RS RISGEU LS G CoymIEt el o L e Passenger Representative

LOCAL AGENTS

——J. L. White, Ticket Agent___Union Station
--Vernon Leer __ _Ticket Agent
E O. Grover _. .. Agent!
I, [k Ccllowcy _Agent

FORT LAUDERDALE ____ _.R' Homen
NORTH MIAMI_______ K. L. O'Connell
MIAMI ——-Wm. Wooten ___

_Depof Ticket Agent
Depot Ticket Agent

Freight Traffic Department

ST. AUGUSTINE, FLA.: General Offices; Tel.: VAlley 9-3421

i on.ff‘/\AURER, Vice Pre5|dent and Chief Freight and Passenger Traffic
icer,

R. K. PARSONS, Freight Traffic Manager.

C. DAVIES MEITIN, General Freight Agent.

L. C. WESTBROOK, Asst. General Freight Agent.

J. R. NAURIGHT, Asst. General Freight Agent.

L. P. SCHMITT, Asst. to Freight Traffic Manager.

JOHN E. CORBETT, Asst. to Freight Traffic Manager.

NEW YORK 7: 233 Broadway, Room 948; Tel.: REctor 2-5334
Raymond L. Hines, District Freight Agent.
CHICAGO 3, IlIl.: 1178 Marquette Bldg.; Tel.* DEarborn 2-2256

W. H. Guilfoy, General Western Agent.
William A. Adams, Commercial Agent.

CINCINNATI 2, OHIO: 536 Dixie Terminal Bldg.; Tel.: CHerry 1-2013
A. L. McDonald, General Agent.

ATLANTA 3, GA.: ____ 101 Marietta St. Bldg.; Tel.: JAckson 1-0578
Raymond L. Colquitt, General Agent.

JACKSONVILLE 4, FLA.: . 4 Jefferson Street; Tel.: ELgin 4-6543
T. J. Algard, Commercial Agent.

WEST PALM BEACH, FLA.: ____ 311 Datura Street; Tel.: TEmple 2-7195

E. T. Kirchner, Commercial Agent.
J. E. Williams, Freight Service Agent.
BELLE GLADE, FLA.: ____F.E.C. Ry. Freight Station; Tel.: WYman 6-3041
R. E. Hotard, Commercial Agent.
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLA.: 1801 S. W. First Ave.; Tel.: JAckson 2-4447
K. E. Williams, Commercial Agent.
S. J. Kelly, Traffic Service Agent.
MIAMI 32, FLA.: 300 S.W. First Ave.; Tel.: FRanklin 1-3407
F. P. Oldfather, Asst. Freight Traffic Manager.
R. E. Bolick, District Freight Agent.
W. M. Thompson, Jr., Commercial Agent.
A. J. Westbrook, Commercial Agent.
John F. Parker, Commercial Agent.
R. L. Francis, Freight Service Agent.

LOCAL AGENTS

JACKSONVILLE

_Agent

ST. AUGUSTINE ____ __-Agent
DAYTONA BEACH ... __E. O. Grover Agent
FORT PIERGEN. .- - . C.D. Mustaine_.._______ . __Agent
WEST PALM BEACH _________P. L. Robie Agent
PORT OF PALM BEACH_______P. L. Robie Agent
(Post Office Address: West Palm Beach).
FORT LAUDERDALE -Ralph Hooten___.. _______ ______Agent
PORT EVERGLADES _____ Ralph Hooten.. ... ....___ o —Agent
(Post Office Address: Ft. Lauderdale).

MIAMI P.R. Leavitt _____________ ___________Agent

n




